

Criminal Revision no.123 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000300-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.05 dated 30.08.2025

Today is fixed for payment of cost (condition precedent) and final hearing of the revision.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsels on behalf of the O.P no.1to 6 and O.P. no.16/State are present by filing respective haziras.

Today by filing a petition along with an advocate's letter and a photo copy of Cash receipt bearing no.74686 dated 29.08.2025 of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten Thousand only), Ld. Counsel for the revisionist states that the revisionist has complied with the order no.04 dated 08.08.2025 passed by this Court and therefore prays for passing necessary order.

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

No T.C.R is received.

One report is received from the court of Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 11th court, Calcutta praying for some time to transmit the T.C.R. being no.CS-7882/2023 before this court as the same could not be traced out.

Perused the same and let it be kept with the record.

In view of such fact, Ld. Magistrate is requested to send the T.C.R. before this court by the next date fixed.

Now the record is taken up for final hearing of the revision.

At this stage, a petition is filed on behalf of the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist praying for some time to conduct the hearing of the instant revision on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fixing **27.10.2025** for hearing of the instant revision.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the court of Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 11th court, Calcutta for information and necessary compliance.

D/C by me.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

