

Criminal Revision no.123 of 2025  
CNR-WBCS01-000300-2025  
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.06 dated 27.10.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant revision.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsels on behalf of the O.P no.1 to 6 and O.P. no.16/State are present by filing respective haziras.

T.C.R. (in one file) is received and tagged with the case record.

Now the record is taken up for final hearing of the revision.

At this stage, a petition along with a photocopy of the case status obtained from the website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta is filed stating that the respondent nos.1 to 6 has preferred an application before the Hon'ble Court bearing CRR no.4626 of 2025 which is pending for final adjudication and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fixing **04.12.2025** for hearing of the instant revision and bringing order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

