

Criminal Revision no.123 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000300-2025
Present: Shri Rohan Sinha
(Chief Judge in-charge)
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bench-I, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00883

Order no.07 dated 04.12.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant revision and bringing order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsels on behalf of the O.P no.1 to 6 and O.P. no.16/State are present by filing respective haziras.

A petition along with a server copy of order dated 10.11.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in connection with CRR no.4626 of 2025 has been filed on behalf of the O.P. nos.1 to 6 stating that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to stay further proceedings in connection with this matter for a period of 8 weeks and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Perused the copy of order dated 10.11.2025 wherein the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to observe as follows:

“Having heard the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and that the petitioner had made out an arguable case let the impugned order dated 8th August, 2025 passed in criminal Revision no.123 of 2025 be stayed for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.”

Heard both sides.

In view of the fact that the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to stay the impugned order dated 8th August, 2025 passed in criminal Revision no.123 of 2025 for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier, fixing **13.01.2026** for awaiting further direction from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge-in-charge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

